
U11XF
ČEZ cup III
sobota 2. prosince 2023 - 9:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BARTÁK Lukáš J.H.BROD CZE 5 13.09.2015
2 BÝM Marek ŠERM LIB CZE 999 03.04.2014
3 DUDEK Jan S.BYSTŘICE CZE 3 22.03.2013
4 HOLÝ Prokop Josef S.BRNO I CZE 19 30.07.2016
5 HRŮZA Fabian S.BRNO I CZE 2 24.07.2015
6 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 1 16.05.2013
7 JENÍČEK Tomáš BANÍK MOST CZE 13 10.01.2014
8 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 7 03.07.2014
9 KUČEROVÁ Barbora S.BRNO I CZE 6 08.04.2014
10 MATOUŠEK Rudolf S.VRŠOVICE CZE 13 25.02.2014
11 NÁPLAVOVÁ Rozálie J.H.BROD CZE 8 13.07.2013
12 PODZIMKOVÁ Natálie BANÍK MOST CZE 999 03.06.2015
13 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 13 25.05.2013
14 SADVAR Kilián ŠERM LIB CZE 11 29.11.2013
15 SEKANINA Viktor USK PRAHA CZE 11 23.02.2013
16 SITEK Šimon SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 18 13.01.2015
17 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 3 18.08.2013
18 ŠANDOR Metoděj KŠ ZLÍN CZE 999 20.08.2013
19 ŠVARC Michal J.H.BROD CZE 13 22.11.2013
20 TAZBIREK Teodor SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 9 06.04.2014
21 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav USK PRAHA CZE 6 11.05.2014
22 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 4 09.02.2013
23 KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna S.VRŠOVICE UKR 11 04.04.2014



U11XF
ČEZ cup III
sobota 2. prosince 2023 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 1
2 HRŮZA Fabian S.BRNO I CZE 2
3 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 3
4 DUDEK Jan S.BYSTŘICE CZE 3
5 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 4
6 BARTÁK Lukáš J.H.BROD CZE 5
7 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav USK PRAHA CZE 6
8 KUČEROVÁ Barbora S.BRNO I CZE 6
9 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 7
10 NÁPLAVOVÁ Rozálie J.H.BROD CZE 8
11 TAZBIREK Teodor SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 9
12 SEKANINA Viktor USK PRAHA CZE 11
13 SADVAR Kilián ŠERM LIB CZE 11
14 KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna S.VRŠOVICE UKR 11
15 MATOUŠEK Rudolf S.VRŠOVICE CZE 13
16 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 13
17 ŠVARC Michal J.H.BROD CZE 13
18 JENÍČEK Tomáš BANÍK MOST CZE 13
19 SITEK Šimon SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 18
20 HOLÝ Prokop Josef S.BRNO I CZE 19
21 PODZIMKOVÁ Natálie BANÍK MOST CZE 999
22 ŠANDOR Metoděj KŠ ZLÍN CZE 999
23 BÝM Marek ŠERM LIB CZE 999
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sobota 2. prosince 2023 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 7,8

10:00

Referee(s):

VYSKOCIL Jan (USKP / CZE)
JANEČEK Lukáš (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

SADVAR Kilián ŠERM LIB / CZE

CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ / CZE

KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna S.VRŠOVICE / UKR

TRÁVNÍČEK Václav USK PRAHA / CZE

PODZIMKOVÁ Natálie BANÍK MOST / CZE

HOLÝ Prokop Josef S.BRNO I / CZE

SITEK Šimon SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BARTÁK Lukáš J.H.BROD / CZE

Strip 3,4

10:00

Referee(s):

CHLEBOUN Matyáš (ŠERMOZ / CZE)
SLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST / CZE

MATOUŠEK Rudolf S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

HRŮZA Fabian S.BRNO I / CZE

TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA / CZE

PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ / CZE

TAZBIREK Teodor SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BÝM Marek ŠERM LIB / CZE

ŠVARC Michal J.H.BROD / CZE

Strip 1

10:00

Referee(s):

ROTH Annabelle Winona (USK PRAHA / CZE)
PROKESOVA Barbora (USKP / CZE)

KUČEROVÁ Barbora S.BRNO I / CZE

SEKANINA Viktor USK PRAHA / CZE

JENÍČEK Tomáš BANÍK MOST / CZE

SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ / CZE

NÁPLAVOVÁ Rozálie J.H.BROD / CZE

ŠANDOR Metoděj KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

DUDEK Jan S.BYSTŘICE / CZE



U11XF
ČEZ cup III
sobota 2. prosince 2023 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 HRŮZA Fabian S.BRNO I CZE 7 1,00 28 3 +25 Advanced
2 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 7 1,00 28 6 +22 Advanced
3 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 6 0,86 24 11 +13 Advanced
4 DUDEK Jan S.BYSTŘICE CZE 5 0,83 21 4 +17 Advanced
5 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,83 20 6 +14 Advanced
6 BARTÁK Lukáš J.H.BROD CZE 5 0,71 23 12 +11 Advanced
7 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 5 0,71 23 15 +8 Advanced
8 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav USK PRAHA CZE 5 0,71 22 17 +5 Advanced
9 SEKANINA Viktor USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 18 13 +5 Advanced
10 KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna S.VRŠOVICE UKR 4 0,57 23 15 +8 Advanced
11 TAZBIREK Teodor SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 4 0,57 21 17 +4 Advanced
12 KUČEROVÁ Barbora S.BRNO I CZE 3 0,50 13 15 -2 Advanced
13 NÁPLAVOVÁ Rozálie J.H.BROD CZE 3 0,50 13 17 -4 Advanced
14 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 3 0,43 18 21 -3 Advanced
15 HOLÝ Prokop Josef S.BRNO I CZE 3 0,43 15 21 -6 Advanced
16 PODZIMKOVÁ Natálie BANÍK MOST CZE 2 0,29 15 25 -10 Advanced
17 BÝM Marek ŠERM LIB CZE 2 0,29 14 26 -12 Advanced
18 JENÍČEK Tomáš BANÍK MOST CZE 1 0,17 11 22 -11 Advanced
19 ŠVARC Michal J.H.BROD CZE 1 0,14 14 26 -12 Advanced
20 SADVAR Kilián ŠERM LIB CZE 1 0,14 12 27 -15 Advanced
21 SITEK Šimon SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 1 0,14 10 25 -15 Advanced
22 ŠANDOR Metoděj KŠ ZLÍN CZE 0 0,00 4 23 -19 Advanced
23 MATOUŠEK Rudolf S.VRŠOVICE CZE 0 0,00 5 28 -23 Advanced
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Table A (16)

1

Ref: PROKESOVA Barbora (CZE)

2

3

4

5

Ref: VYSKOCIL Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: ROTH Annabelle Winona (CZE)

7

8

(3) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
9

Ref: SLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

10

Ref: ŠMÍDA Patrik (CZE)

11

12

13

(10) KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna

Ref: CHLEBOUN Matyáš (CZE)

14

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

15

(2) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
16

Table of 32

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERM LIB / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

ŠERM LIB / CZE

S.BYSTŘICE / CZE

(3) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
BANÍK MOST / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

(10) KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna
S.VRŠOVICE / UKR

S.BRNO I / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

(2) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE
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Ref: CHLEBOUN Matyáš (CZE)

1

Ref: SLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

2

Ref: ROTH Annabelle Winona (CZE)

3

(2) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: ROTH Annabelle Winona (CZE)

1

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

2

Ref: SLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

3

Ref: ŠMÍDA Patrik (CZE)

4

(3) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína

Ref: PROKESOVA Barbora (CZE)

5

Ref: VYSKOCIL Jan (CZE)

6

7

(2) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie

Ref: SLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERM LIB / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

S.BYSTŘICE / CZE

(3) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
BANÍK MOST / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

(10) KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna
S.VRŠOVICE / UKR

BANÍK MOST / CZE

(2) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

1

Ref: PROKESOVA Barbora (CZE)

2

Ref: VYSKOCIL Jan (CZE)

3

(10) KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna

Ref: PROKESOVA Barbora (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

ŠERM LIB / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

(15) KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna
S.VRŠOVICE / UKR

BANÍK MOST / CZE
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(5) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

1

Ref: VYSKOCIL Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: CHLEBOUN Matyáš (CZE)

3

Ref: SLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

(5) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
BANÍK MOST / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / UKR

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

S.BYSTŘICE / CZE

Ref: VYSKOCIL Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: VYSKOCIL Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CHLEBOUN Matyáš (CZE)

1

Ref: ŠMÍDA Patrik (CZE)

2

Ref: ROTH Annabelle Winona (CZE)

3

(2) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

(5) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
BANÍK MOST / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

S.BYSTŘICE / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

(2) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE



U11XF
ČEZ cup III
sobota 2. prosince 2023 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 HRŮZA Fabian S.BRNO I CZE 24.07.2015
2 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 18.08.2013
3T CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 16.05.2013
3T TAZBIREK Teodor SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 06.04.2014
5 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 03.07.2014
6 DUDEK Jan S.BYSTŘICE CZE 22.03.2013
7 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 09.02.2013
8 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav USK PRAHA CZE 11.05.2014
9 SEKANINA Viktor USK PRAHA CZE 23.02.2013
10 KONAKHOVYCH Kateryna S.VRŠOVICE UKR 04.04.2014
11 KUČEROVÁ Barbora S.BRNO I CZE 08.04.2014
12 ŠVARC Michal J.H.BROD CZE 22.11.2013
13 BARTÁK Lukáš J.H.BROD CZE 13.09.2015
14 NÁPLAVOVÁ Rozálie J.H.BROD CZE 13.07.2013
15 BÝM Marek ŠERM LIB CZE 03.04.2014
16 JENÍČEK Tomáš BANÍK MOST CZE 10.01.2014
17 PRACHAŘOVÁ Adriana ŠERMOZ CZE 25.05.2013
18 HOLÝ Prokop Josef S.BRNO I CZE 30.07.2016
19 PODZIMKOVÁ Natálie BANÍK MOST CZE 03.06.2015
20 SADVAR Kilián ŠERM LIB CZE 29.11.2013
21 SITEK Šimon SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 13.01.2015
22 ŠANDOR Metoděj KŠ ZLÍN CZE 20.08.2013
23 MATOUŠEK Rudolf S.VRŠOVICE CZE 25.02.2014



U11XF
ČEZ cup III
sobota 2. prosince 2023 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
CHLEBOUN Matyáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JANEČEK Lukáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 00848494 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
ROTH Annabelle Winona CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SLUKA Vojtěch CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ŠMÍDA Patrik CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VYSKOCIL Jan CZE 00853472 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 23
Total participants: 23
Top-32 ranked participants: 20
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 22 participants
UKR: 1 participants


